FLUOROLINK™ PFA HOUSINGS
FLUOROLINK™ PFA HOUSINGS
PFA housing solution ideal for highly corrosive
and ultra-pure chemicals
ALL PFA CONSTRUCTION IDEAL FOR HIGHLY CORROSIVE AND
ULTRA-PURE CHEMICALS
Fluorolink™ is an all-fluoropolymer housing designed for ultra-high purity chemicals, chemical blends, and
certain aggressive chemicals applications.

exceeds what is listed in the compatibility table.
CHEMICAL COMPATIBILITY SUMMARY
HOUSINGS ORDERING INFORMATION
KML
EXAMPLE: KML10TCF642PPS = 10", 3/4" CFL (flare type) I/O , 1/2" Vent, 1/4" Drain, with TEV O-ring, PVDF Locking Ring
Nominal Length
  5 = 5"
10 = 10"
10L = for 11" cartridges
20 = 20"
20L* = 20"
30 = 30"
Cartridge Type
TC = Standard
CLTC = For Cobetter
            CLTC cartridges
O-ring Material
P = TEV
K = FFKM
Locking Ring
G = PP + GF
F** = PTFE
P = PVDF
Cleanliness
S = Semicon grade
E = Electronic grade
Accessory
_ = None
N = with sleeves
ACCESSORIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Item Part number Description
Housing Wrench BS83D HOUSING WRENCH
Torque Wrench BS83DP HOUSING TORQUE WRENCH
TEV (E-FKM) O-ring TEV-101-6*5.7 TEV (E-FKM) O-RING
FFKM O-ring FFKM-101-6*5.7 FFKM O-RING
**  If PTFE locking ring is selected, the only o-ring which
can be specified is FFKM.
*  Longer bowl for certain cartridges which
are slighlty longer than 20" nominal.
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA |  4
www.bannerindustries.com  |  Technical Sales: filtration@bannerindustries.com
CBBPP1043 Rev. 10202019
Copyright © 2022 Banner Industries, Inc. All rights reserved.
Fluorolink™ is a trademark of Cobetter Filtration Equipment Co., Ltd.
BANNER INDUSTRIES IS THE EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA
Visit www.bannerindustries.com and select the Contact Us link to find the location nearest you.
The Banner Industries of N.E., Inc. Terms and Conditions of Sale apply and are fully and expressly
incorporated herein by reference and constitute a part of any contract for the purchase of the
products described herein.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS OF CLTC CARTRIDGE
1. Insert cartridge into bowl.
4. Attach bowl to head. Tighten locking ring to O-ring specified
     torque specifications to seat cartridge.
2. Press studs to push cartridge into
     the bottom of the cartridge slot.
3. Twist cartridge 20 degrees to
lock.